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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1549
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
MODERNIZATION OF AIRPORTS
Biju Shri P. K.;Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao ;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Mitra Shri Somendra Nath

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of modernisation / renovation / upgradation of airports in the country including Aurangabad, Maharashtra; 

(b) the names of airports pending modernization and the time by which they are likely to be modernized; 

(c) the expenditure incurred thereon alongwith the allocations made in the budget of the current year for the purpose, airport-wise; and 

(d) the steps taken/being taken for early completion of the work?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI) 

(a) & (b); Details of works completed and in progress in respect of 35 non-metro airports and 26 other airports, where
modernization/development works have been undertaken are given in Annexure I and II. 

(c): Allocation made for Aerodrome works in 2011-12 is Rs.2U8.15 crores and expenditure upto October 2011 was Rs. 778.45
crores. Airport wise details are given in the Annexure-III. 

(d) Works are regularly monitored by dedicated project team. Project Monitoring and Quality Assurance (PMQA) department has
been established to ensure regular monitoring at site through periodic site inspections and review with coordination meetings to
remove bottlenecks in the execution of the projects and expedite progress for completion of works as per schedule. 
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